
 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3388 Jack Kemling               8 Trivium Prep       11:53.0  5:57  
    2    2  3312 Tanner Janssen             6 Glendale Prep      11:56.4  5:59  
    3    3  3265 Maxwell Bruns              8 Arete Prep         12:08.2  6:05  
    4    4  3318 Ricardo Uscola             8 Chandler Prep      12:16.6  6:09  
    5    5  3269 Owen Whitehead             8 Arete Prep         12:30.2  6:16  
    6    6  3394 Liam Smith                 5 Trivium Prep       12:39.4  6:20  
    7    7  3305 Asher Beck                 6 Glendale Prep      12:45.0  6:23  
    8    8  3283 Cameron Martin             6 Ben Franklin       12:46.0  6:23  
    9    9  3258 Owen Pegram                7 Anthem Prep        12:46.3  6:24  
   10   10  3289 Jack Tate                  8 Ben Franklin       12:54.5  6:28  
   11   11  3288 Enoch Smith                7 Ben Franklin       13:08.9  6:35  
   12   12  3313 Logan Kelley               5 Chandler Prep      13:11.2  6:36  
   13   13  3390 Noah Messieha              6 Trivium Prep       13:19.6  6:40  
   14   14  3366 Alfredo Santos             8 Scottsdale Prep    13:21.3  6:41  
   15   15  3285 McKay Moser                8 Ben Franklin       13:35.4  6:48  
   16   16  3415 Kace Wong                  6 Veritas            13:38.8  6:50  
   17   17  3267 Anthony Ponce              7 Arete Prep         13:39.0  6:50  
   18   18  3268 Rigby Rushton              7 Arete Prep         13:40.9  6:51  
   19   19  3264 John Bruns                 6 Arete Prep         13:41.9  6:51  
   20   20  3284 Noah Matsuyoshi            7 Ben Franklin       13:46.5  6:54  
   21   21  3314 Charlie Kratz              6 Glendale Prep      13:47.3  6:54  
   22   22  3391 Carter Nielson             8 Trivium Prep       13:56.8  6:59  
   23   23  3350 Benjamin Podborny          6 North Phoenix      14:05.7  7:03  
   24   24  3349 Amar Patel                 8 North Phoenix      14:05.9  7:03  
   25   25  3392 Byron Sargent              8 Trivium Prep       14:11.6  7:06  
   26   26  3317 Will Schlofman             6 Glendale Prep      14:11.7  7:06  
   27   27  3351 Nikolas Reno               6 North Phoenix      14:12.8  7:07  
   28       3374 Joey Jones                 8 Tempe Prep         14:16.5  7:09  
   29   28  3412 James Perkins              7 Veritas            14:21.8  7:11  
   30   29  3286 Brady Nield                7 Ben Franklin       14:40.6  7:21  
   31   30  3393 Riker Sitez                7 Trivium Prep       14:40.7  7:21  
   32       3324 Ryland Lawson              8 Lincoln Prep       14:47.7  7:24  
   33   31  3320 Dax Wilson                 7 Glendale Prep      15:15.6  7:38  
   34   32  3308 Nicholas Discher           5 Chandler Prep      15:20.4  7:41  
   35   33  3281 Nolen Holliday             7 Ben Franklin       15:20.9  7:41  
   36   34  3352 Jacob Sutton               7 North Phoenix      15:22.7  7:42  
   37   35  3353 Caden Szeto                6 North Phoenix      15:39.0  7:50  
   38   36  3355 Jackson Vaught             5 North Phoenix      15:41.6  7:51  
   39   37  3410 Zander Lucas               8 Veritas            15:43.6  7:52  
   40   38  3260 Kai Reamer                 5 Anthem Prep        15:44.7  7:53  
   41   39  3259 James Reamer               6 Anthem Prep        15:52.7  7:57  
   42   40  3348 Aarav Patel                6 North Phoenix      15:54.9  7:58  
   43       3323 Troy Burrer                6 Lincoln Prep       15:56.8  7:59  
   44       3354 Alexander Valenzuela       6 North Phoenix      15:57.8  7:59  
   45   41  3414 Benedict Tawney            6 Veritas            15:59.1  8:00  
   46       3343 Jonahkai Kenny             6 North Phoenix      16:05.9  8:03  
   47   42  3309 Carter Forbes              5 Chandler Prep      16:09.2  8:05  
   48   43  3307 Alex Bessett               6 Chandler Prep      16:09.9  8:05  
   49       3347 Melak Mengesha             6 North Phoenix      16:14.5  8:08  
   50       3375 Nathanial Van Dahm         8 Tempe Prep         16:15.6  8:08  
 
 
 
 



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  3319 Luke Webdale               6 Glendale Prep      16:23.4  8:12  
   52   45  3254 Adam Beeman                6 Anthem Prep        16:36.2  8:19  
   53       3344 Wade Lundstrom             5 North Phoenix      16:37.1  8:19  
   54   46  3368 Aiden Song                 7 Scottsdale Prep    17:14.1  8:38  
   55   47  3367 Marcelo Santos             6 Scottsdale Prep    17:30.2  8:46  
   56   48  3413 Ryan Pham                  7 Veritas            17:36.0  8:48  
   57   49  3409 Ronak Kapadia              7 Veritas            17:37.8  8:49  
   58   50  3362 Theodore Chung             7 Scottsdale Prep    17:41.6  8:51  
   59       3273 Aadi Saini                 7 BASIS Phoenix      17:43.1  8:52  
   60   51  3387 Daniel Caburian            6 Trivium Prep       17:45.2  8:53  
   61   52  3256 Peter Hays                 7 Anthem Prep        17:47.6  8:54  
   62   53  3316 Luke Navarrette            7 Glendale Prep      17:57.8  8:59  
   63   54  3255 Stephan Cinalli            6 Anthem Prep        18:09.2  9:05  
   64   55  3369 Dylan Stahl                7 Scottsdale Prep    18:10.5  9:06  
   65   56  3416 Thor Pelczarski            8 Chandler Prep      18:36.9  9:19  
   66   57  3262 Nick Yarema                6 Anthem Prep        19:27.4  9:44  
   67       3389 Joseph (Patrick) Manley    8 Trivium Prep       19:38.8  9:50  
   68   58  3411 Patrick McLaughlin         6 Veritas            19:53.1  9:57  
   69       3257 Nicholas Kaskavage         7 Anthem Prep        20:00.5 10:01  
   70       3274 Hirthik Shah               6 BASIS Phoenix      20:04.6 10:03  
   71       3346 David Medina               5 North Phoenix      21:40.4 10:51  
   72       3261 Kristopher Sauceda         7 Anthem Prep        21:58.6 11:00  
   73       3345 Nicholas Martin            5 North Phoenix      22:02.5 11:02  
   74   59  3266 Joshua Hall                8 Arete Prep         22:08.4 11:05  
   75       3315 Noah Morris                5 Glendale Prep      23:15.3 11:38  
   76       3275 Tennyson Usher             6 BASIS Phoenix      25:37.7 12:49  



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 1 Team Scores Boys 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    62  Arete Preparatory Academy   (  13:08.1  1:05:40.2   1:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3265 Maxwell Bruns           8   12:08.2 
  2      5   3269 Owen Whitehead          8   12:30.2 
  3     17   3267 Anthony Ponce           7   13:39.0 
  4     18   3268 Rigby Rushton           7   13:40.9 
  5     19   3264 John Bruns              6   13:41.9 
  6   ( 59)  3266 Joshua Hall             8   22:08.4 
 
  2.    64  Benjamin Franklin           (  13:14.3  1:06:11.3   1:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3283 Cameron Martin          6   12:46.0 
  2     10   3289 Jack Tate               8   12:54.5 
  3     11   3288 Enoch Smith             7   13:08.9 
  4     15   3285 McKay Moser             8   13:35.4 
  5     20   3284 Noah Matsuyoshi         7   13:46.5 
  6   ( 29)  3286 Brady Nield             7   14:40.6 
  7   ( 33)  3281 Nolen Holliday          7   15:20.9 
 
  3.    67  Trivium Preparatory Academy (  13:12.1  1:06:00.4   2:18.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3388 Jack Kemling            8   11:53.0 
  2      6   3394 Liam Smith              5   12:39.4 
  3     13   3390 Noah Messieha           6   13:19.6 
  4     22   3391 Carter Nielson          8   13:56.8 
  5     25   3392 Byron Sargent           8   14:11.6 
  6   ( 30)  3393 Riker Sitez             7   14:40.7 
  7   ( 51)  3387 Daniel Caburian         6   17:45.2 
 
  4.    87  Glendale Prep               (  13:35.2  1:07:56.0   3:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3312 Tanner Janssen          6   11:56.4 
  2      7   3305 Asher Beck              6   12:45.0 
  3     21   3314 Charlie Kratz           6   13:47.3 
  4     26   3317 Will Schlofman          6   14:11.7 
  5     31   3320 Dax Wilson              7   15:15.6 
  6   ( 44)  3319 Luke Webdale            6   16:23.4 
  7   ( 53)  3316 Luke Navarrette         7   17:57.8 
 
  5.   133  Chandler Prep Academy       (  14:37.5  1:13:07.3   3:53.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3318 Ricardo Uscola          8   12:16.6 
  2     12   3313 Logan Kelley            5   13:11.2 
  3     32   3308 Nicholas Discher        5   15:20.4 
  4     42   3309 Carter Forbes           5   16:09.2 
  5     43   3307 Alex Bessett            6   16:09.9 
  6   ( 56)  3416 Thor Pelczarski         8   18:36.9 
 
 



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 1 Team Scores Boys 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   143  North Phoenix Prep          (  14:41.3  1:13:26.1   1:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3350 Benjamin Podborny       6   14:05.7 
  2     24   3349 Amar Patel              8   14:05.9 
  3     27   3351 Nikolas Reno            6   14:12.8 
  4     34   3352 Jacob Sutton            7   15:22.7 
  5     35   3353 Caden Szeto             6   15:39.0 
  6   ( 36)  3355 Jackson Vaught          5   15:41.6 
  7   ( 40)  3348 Aarav Patel             6   15:54.9 
 
  7.   170  Veritas Preparatory Academy (  15:27.9  1:17:19.3   3:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16   3415 Kace Wong               6   13:38.8 
  2     28   3412 James Perkins           7   14:21.8 
  3     37   3410 Zander Lucas            8   15:43.6 
  4     41   3414 Benedict Tawney         6   15:59.1 
  5     48   3413 Ryan Pham               7   17:36.0 
  6   ( 49)  3409 Ronak Kapadia           7   17:37.8 
  7   ( 58)  3411 Patrick McLaughlin      6   19:53.1 
 
  8.   183  Anthem Prep                 (  15:45.5  1:18:47.5   5:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3258 Owen Pegram             7   12:46.3 
  2     38   3260 Kai Reamer              5   15:44.7 
  3     39   3259 James Reamer            6   15:52.7 
  4     45   3254 Adam Beeman             6   16:36.2 
  5     52   3256 Peter Hays              7   17:47.6 
  6   ( 54)  3255 Stephan Cinalli         6   18:09.2 
  7   ( 57)  3262 Nick Yarema             6   19:27.4 
 
  9.   212  Scottsdale Prep             (  16:47.6  1:23:57.7   4:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3366 Alfredo Santos          8   13:21.3 
  2     46   3368 Aiden Song              7   17:14.1 
  3     47   3367 Marcelo Santos          6   17:30.2 
  4     50   3362 Theodore Chung          7   17:41.6 
  5     55   3369 Dylan Stahl             7   18:10.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Tempe Preparatory Academy   
          3374 Joey Jones  8,  3375 Nathanial Van Dahm  8 
 
Lincoln Prep                
          3324 Ryland Lawson  8,  3323 Troy Burrer  6 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          3273 Aadi Saini  7,  3274 Hirthik Shah  6,  3275 Tennyson Usher  6 



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3296 Taryn Janssen                Glendale Prep      12:30.3  6:16  
    2    2  3295 Talynn Janssen             5 Glendale Prep      13:02.6  6:32  
    3    3  3377 Kimberly Cerny             8 Trivium Prep       13:23.9  6:42  
    4    4  3400 Hazel Haggerty             7 Veritas            13:44.6  6:53  
    5    5  3402 Carsen Leach               6 Veritas            13:45.5  6:53  
    6       3263 Rebecca Ponce              6 Arete Prep         13:47.0  6:54  
    7    6  3301 Gina Steenson              7 Chandler Prep      13:48.3  6:55  
    8    7  3340 Mia Stoller                8 North Phoenix      13:55.0  6:58  
    9    8  3302 Emmy Stoft                 7 Chandler Prep      13:55.3  6:58  
   10    9  3341 Chantel Szeto              8 North Phoenix      13:56.9  6:59  
   11   10  3293 Emily Hebrandson           8 Chandler Prep      14:17.4  7:09  
   12       3361 Pranathi Yemena            8 Scottsdale Prep    14:22.4  7:12  
   13   11  3403 Kennedy Leach              8 Veritas            14:36.0  7:18  
   14   12  3276 Mary Dietz                 6 Ben Franklin       14:42.0  7:21  
   15   13  3304 Vicki Weisman              8 Glendale Prep      14:55.8  7:28  
   16   14  3386 Jai Turner-Kemper          6 Trivium Prep       15:03.2  7:32  
   17   15  3294 Joslynn Heisler            6 Chandler Prep      15:08.3  7:35  
   18   16  3280 Adlee Trujillo             6 Ben Franklin       15:08.5  7:35  
   19   17  3339 Abigail Peters             7 North Phoenix      15:10.1  7:36  
   20   18  3290 Victoria Bernabe           7 Chandler Prep      15:14.5  7:38  
   21   19  3397 Rachel Daniggelis            Veritas            15:19.2  7:40  
   22       3357 Abryana Maertz             7 Scottsdale Prep    15:19.5  7:40  
   23   20  3383 Emma Moore                 7 Trivium Prep       15:23.1  7:42  
   24   21  3334 Aslyn Lindsay              6 North Phoenix      15:25.0  7:43  
   25   22  3382 Eliza Kasperson            8 Trivium Prep       15:45.9  7:53  
   26   23  3379 Shaye Conway               7 Trivium Prep       15:49.0  7:55  
   27   24  3407 Anya Samaddar              7 Veritas            15:59.6  8:00  
   28   25  3406 Margaret Powell            8 Veritas            16:03.4  8:02  
   29       3359 Emily Stanek               6 Scottsdale Prep    16:09.8  8:05  
   30       3252 Jayden Harmon              5 Anthem Prep        16:11.7  8:06  
   31       3253 Brooke Hays                5 Anthem Prep        16:11.8  8:06  
   32   26  3336 Maya Mengesha              8 North Phoenix      16:21.0  8:11  
   33   27  3384 Kaia Muilenburg            7 Trivium Prep       16:24.2  8:13  
   34   28  3279 Abigail Papa               7 Ben Franklin       16:30.0  8:15  
   35   29  3278 Madison Lopez              7 Ben Franklin       16:31.7  8:16  
   36       3321 Lily Brauer                6 Lincoln Prep       16:35.1  8:18  
   37   30  3338 Hadley Pearson             7 North Phoenix      16:38.0  8:19  
   38   31  3303 Madelynn Weisman           6 Glendale Prep      16:39.0  8:20  
   39   32  3300 Marisa Shepherd            8 Glendale Prep      16:45.4  8:23  
   40   33  3376 Danica Beers               6 Trivium Prep       16:49.4  8:25  
   41       3381 Audrey Jeide               6 Trivium Prep       16:49.7  8:25  
   42   34  3332 Serenity Duran             6 North Phoenix      16:50.8  8:26  
   43       3378 Natalie Cerny              5 Trivium Prep       17:03.4  8:32  
   44       3335 Jacqueline Medina          7 North Phoenix      17:04.0  8:32  
   45       3271 Karina Zaveri              8 BASIS Phoenix      17:17.2  8:39  
   46   35  3401 Kodi Kirkpatrick           6 Veritas            17:18.0  8:39  
   47       3322 Brooklynn Schauermann      7 Lincoln Prep       17:20.5  8:41  
   48   36  3277 Payton Immke               8 Ben Franklin       17:20.6  8:41  
   49       3370 Natalia Deal               7 Tempe Prep         17:21.4  8:41  
   50   37  3292 Tala Fulgham               7 Chandler Prep      17:25.1  8:43  
 
 
 
 



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3373 Kailana Williams           8 Tempe Prep         17:30.9  8:46  
   52       3372 Genevieve Walker           6 Tempe Prep         17:38.0  8:49  
   53   38  3291 Karin Destefano            8 Glendale Prep      17:40.9  8:51  
   54       3396 Audrey Boynton             8 Veritas            17:54.1  8:58  
   55   39  3297 Jiann Kuriakose            7 Glendale Prep      18:26.7  9:14  
   56       3327 Sophia Lopez               7 Maryvale Prep      18:27.1  9:14  
   57       3333 Ecaterina Garba            7 North Phoenix      18:27.4  9:14  
   58       3408 Abby Soukup                7 Veritas            18:29.5  9:15  
   59       3371 Ella Montei                7 Tempe Prep         19:14.3  9:38  
   60       3298 Kaitlyn Owens              5 Glendale Prep      19:18.9  9:40  
   61       3270 Jasmine Aranki             6 BASIS Phoenix      19:29.0  9:45  
   62       3395 Kalyani Bhatnagar          7 Veritas            20:21.4 10:11  
   63       3385 Emma Stark                 8 Trivium Prep       20:38.8 10:20  
   64       3399 Marian Giles               8 Veritas            21:23.0 10:42  
   65       3404 Ruby Nance                 7 Veritas            21:38.5 10:50  
   66       3299 Riya Patel                 6 Glendale Prep      21:38.8 10:50  
   67       3326 Christina Lopez            5 Maryvale Prep      22:11.8 11:06  
   68       3398 Katherine Giles              Veritas            22:27.5 11:14  
   69       3328 Ava Ruiz                   5 Maryvale Prep      24:03.0 12:02  



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 2 Team Scores Girls 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    57  Chandler Prep Academy       (  14:28.8  1:12:23.8   1:26.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3301 Gina Steenson           7   13:48.3 
  2      8   3302 Emmy Stoft              7   13:55.3 
  3     10   3293 Emily Hebrandson        8   14:17.4 
  4     15   3294 Joslynn Heisler         6   15:08.3 
  5     18   3290 Victoria Bernabe        7   15:14.5 
  6   ( 37)  3292 Tala Fulgham            7   17:25.1 
 
  2.    63  Veritas Preparatory Academy (  14:41.0  1:13:24.9   2:15.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3400 Hazel Haggerty          7   13:44.6 
  2      5   3402 Carsen Leach            6   13:45.5 
  3     11   3403 Kennedy Leach           8   14:36.0 
  4     19   3397 Rachel Daniggelis           15:19.2 
  5     24   3407 Anya Samaddar           7   15:59.6 
  6   ( 25)  3406 Margaret Powell         8   16:03.4 
  7   ( 35)  3401 Kodi Kirkpatrick        6   17:18.0 
 
  3.    79  Glendale Prep               (  14:46.7  1:13:53.1   4:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3296 Taryn Janssen               12:30.3 
  2      2   3295 Talynn Janssen          5   13:02.6 
  3     13   3304 Vicki Weisman           8   14:55.8 
  4     31   3303 Madelynn Weisman        6   16:39.0 
  5     32   3300 Marisa Shepherd         8   16:45.4 
  6   ( 38)  3291 Karin Destefano         8   17:40.9 
  7   ( 39)  3297 Jiann Kuriakose         7   18:26.7 
 
  4.    80  North Phoenix Prep          (  14:57.6  1:14:48.0   2:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3340 Mia Stoller             8   13:55.0 
  2      9   3341 Chantel Szeto           8   13:56.9 
  3     17   3339 Abigail Peters          7   15:10.1 
  4     21   3334 Aslyn Lindsay           6   15:25.0 
  5     26   3336 Maya Mengesha           8   16:21.0 
  6   ( 30)  3338 Hadley Pearson          7   16:38.0 
  7   ( 34)  3332 Serenity Duran          6   16:50.8 
 
  5.    82  Trivium Preparatory Academy (  15:05.1  1:15:25.1   2:25.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3377 Kimberly Cerny          8   13:23.9 
  2     14   3386 Jai Turner-Kemper       6   15:03.2 
  3     20   3383 Emma Moore              7   15:23.1 
  4     22   3382 Eliza Kasperson         8   15:45.9 
  5     23   3379 Shaye Conway            7   15:49.0 
  6   ( 27)  3384 Kaia Muilenburg         7   16:24.2 
  7   ( 33)  3376 Danica Beers            6   16:49.4 
 
 



 
                  Great Hearts Cross Country Championship 
                          Hosted by Great Hearts 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/11/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
             Event 2 Team Scores Girls 2 Mile Run Championship 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   121  Benjamin Franklin           (  16:02.6  1:20:12.8   2:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3276 Mary Dietz              6   14:42.0 
  2     16   3280 Adlee Trujillo          6   15:08.5 
  3     28   3279 Abigail Papa            7   16:30.0 
  4     29   3278 Madison Lopez           7   16:31.7 
  5     36   3277 Payton Immke            8   17:20.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          3263 Rebecca Ponce  6 
 
Scottsdale Prep             
          3361 Pranathi Yemena  8,  3357 Abryana Maertz  7,  3359 Emily Stanek  6 
 
Anthem Prep                 
          3252 Jayden Harmon  5,  3253 Brooke Hays  5 
 
Lincoln Prep                
          3321 Lily Brauer  6,  3322 Brooklynn Schauermann  7 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          3271 Karina Zaveri  8,  3270 Jasmine Aranki  6 
 
Tempe Preparatory Academy   
          3370 Natalia Deal  7,  3373 Kailana Williams  8,  3372 Genevieve Walker  6,  
3371 Ella Montei  7 
 
Maryvale Prep Academy       
          3327 Sophia Lopez  7,  3326 Christina Lopez  5,  3328 Ava Ruiz  5 
 


